# OP \$40.00 85340667

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laxmi C Gupta		12/06/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ultimate Linings, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6630 Roxburgh Dr, Suite 175	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85340667	XTREME ARMOR	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5629217363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: finlay@polycoatusa.com

Correspondent Name: Laxmi C Gupta
Address Line 1: 14722 Spring Ave

**Address Line 4:** Santa Fe Springs, CALIFORNIA 90670

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laxmi C Gupta
SIGNATURE:	/laxmicgupta/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2017-12-06 Trademark Assignment from Laxmi C Gupta to Ultimate Linings, Ltd#page1.tif source=2017-12-06 Trademark Assignment from Laxmi C Gupta to Ultimate Linings, Ltd#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900431531 REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0775

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT FROM LAXMI C. GUPTA TO ULTIMATE LININGS, LTD.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between LAXMI C. GUPTA, a U.S. citizen (Assignor") and ULTIMATE LININGS, LTD/, with offices located at 6630 Roxburgh Dr., #175, Houston, TX 77041 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is originally the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has purchased all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor is now required to transfer all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in conjunction with this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor has sold and hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks [See Exhibit I] in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit I to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

written.	200 Barriotte 3 March and Ot that all the 1832 albert		
ASSIGNEE	ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
Signed: Laxmi C, Gupta Print Name: Laxmi C, Gupta Title: Owner Date: December 6, 2017	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
	State of California County of Los Angeles On DC (Chuber \$1,2017 before me, Ruth Chou, Notary Public		
	(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared たいがい、こらいれる		
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0776

**RUTH CHOU** 

EXHIBIT I TRADEMARKS CONVEYED TO ULTIMATE LININGS, LTD.

USA Trademark	Serial No	Registration No	Registration Date
UL Ultimate Linings	76435792	2842302	5/18/2004
SPRAY-ON QWIK LINER CARTRIDGE SYSTEM	77080752	3355052	12/18/2007
XTREME LINERS	78358639	2937977	4/5/2005
XTREME ARMOR	85340667	4087476	1/17/2012

**RECORDED: 12/08/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0777